
C23
Ballyvaughan to Ennis 
via King Thomond Hotel 
Lisdoonvarna

 

   C23
Monday to Friday

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change. 
D.R.=Demand Responsive. This is a demand responsive stop, the bus must be hailed in order for the bus to stop.

Ennis to Ballyvaughan via King Thomond Hotel, Lisdoonvarna

Returns Stops Monday-Friday Friday only Monday-Thursday Monday-Friday

Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop 
Clare Museum

09:20 13:05 15:30 18:40

Inagh Service Station 09:45 13:30 15:55 19:00

Corofin Cross Westbound Stop D.R. D.R. D.R. D.R.

Ennistymon The Square 09:55 13:45 16:10 19:12

Lisdoonvarna Burren Castle Hotel 10:15 14:00 16:25 19:24

Lisdoonvarna King Thomond Hotel 10:20 14:05 16:30 19:26

Lisdoonvarna The Square 10:25 14:10 16:35 19:30

Ballyvaughan Gregans Castle Hotel D.R. D.R. D.R. D.R.

Ballyvaughan The Church 10:55 14:40 17:05 19:50

Ballyvaughan Burren Atlantic Hotel 10:56 14:41 17:06 19:51



 A

   C23
Monday to Friday

Call us at 065 6719101
or 087 9374148

July 2024

Fares are subject to change and vary depending on service. 
Go to locallinklc.ie to see fares for this service.

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change. 
D.R.=Demand Responsive. This is a demand responsive stop, the bus must be hailed in order for the bus to stop.

Ballyvaughan to Ennis via King Thomond Hotel, LISDOONVARNA

Departs Stops Monday-Friday Monday-Friday - Monday-Friday

Ballyvaughan Burren Atlantic Hotel 07:15 11:15 - 17:15

Ballyvaughan Opposite the Church 07:16 11:16 - 17:16

Ballyvauaghan Gregans Castle Hotel D.R. D.R. - D.R.

Lisdoonvarna The Square 07:45 11:45 - 17:36

Lisdoonvarna King Thomond Hotel 07:50 11:50 - 17:42

Lisdoonvarna Burren Castle Hotel 07:55 11:55 - 17:52

Ennistymon The Square 08:10 12:10 - 17:54

Corofin Cross Eastbound Stop D.R. D.R. - D.R.

Inagh Opp Service Station 08:25 12:25 - 18:06

Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop 
Clare Museum

08:50 12:50 - 18:26

Operated by
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
1 Market Place
Newcastle West
Co. Limerick
V42 A898

Ennis Digital Hub
Quin Road Business Park
Quin Road
Ennis
Co. Clare
V95 VW74


